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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Jaén               

      Males               

         0 5.421787 0.156381 5.397102 100000 539.71015 99544.69 78.549631 

         1 0.225349 0.332044 0.900853 99460.29 89.599069 397601.77 77.975023 

         5 0 0 0 99370.691 0 496853.45 74.044133 

         10 0.217622 0.462996 1.087474 99370.691 108.06301 496563.3 69.044133 

         15 0.278394 0.69889 1.391387 99262.628 138.11277 496105.2 64.116778 

         20 0.177029 0.392933 0.884668 99124.515 87.692309 495356.4 59.201245 

         25 0.562066 0.459273 2.806067 99036.823 277.904 494432.76 54.251925 

         30 0.28363 0.319755 1.416781 98758.919 139.91981 493318.69 49.398126 

         35 0.988121 0.48344 4.928028 98618.999 485.99721 491839.76 44.465943 

         40 1.030757 0.541546 5.141635 98133.002 504.56406 489508.41 39.674187 

         45 2.491335 0.53083 12.384299 97628.438 1209.0597 485305.92 34.865237 

         50 4.081708 0.526912 20.213377 96419.378 1948.9612 477486.74 30.269151 

         55 5.794757 0.559491 28.608649 94470.417 2702.671 466399.33 25.839263 

         60 12.028129 0.552244 58.563623 91767.746 5374.2517 446806.95 21.517872 

         65 17.594932 0.555165 84.661495 86393.494 7314.2024 415699.39 17.684661 

         70 25.797556 0.530027 121.61537 79079.292 9617.2569 372797.21 14.06361 

         75 45.851191 0.518071 206.44666 69462.035 14340.205 312755.35 10.643844 

         80 79.887259 0.503995 333.38516 55121.829 18376.8 230034.18 7.738998 

         85 151.71058 0.473448 542.04907 36745.029 19917.609 131286.88 5.34912 

         90 241.48078 0.430773 715.58872 16827.421 12041.512 49865.303 3.878591 

         95 310.74558 3.218067 1000 4785.9082 4785.9082 15401.372 3.218067 

      Females               

         0 2.760674 0.20082 2.754596 100000 275.45963 99779.858 84.261341 

         1 0.40491 0.3176 1.617852 99724.54 161.3395 398457.77 83.493533 

         5 0.060658 0.143716 0.30321 99563.201 30.188587 497686.75 79.626773 

         10 0.115758 0.7026 0.578688 99533.012 57.598594 497579.41 74.650706 

         15 0 0 0 99475.414 0 497377.07 69.691897 

         20 0.094457 0.585969 0.472192 99475.414 46.971469 497279.83 64.691897 

         25 0.1424 0.659917 0.711827 99428.442 70.775862 497021.86 59.721074 

         30 0.087431 0.741712 0.437106 99357.666 43.42986 496732.24 54.761265 

         35 0.213966 0.691261 1.069477 99314.237 106.21433 496407.22 49.78359 

         40 0.682986 0.581744 3.410059 99208.022 338.3052 495332.62 44.833189 

         45 1.609322 0.526532 8.016071 98869.717 792.54664 492472.36 39.976643 

         50 1.875678 0.520576 9.336413 98077.17 915.68898 488190.84 35.278414 

         55 1.96196 0.580533 9.769601 97161.481 949.2289 483816.55 30.586362 

         60 4.741317 0.558925 23.461266 96212.252 2257.2613 476083.16 25.859489 

         65 7.589686 0.584489 37.359349 93954.991 3510.0973 462482.54 21.41362 

         70 12.399578 0.525431 60.225908 90444.894 5447.1259 439299.29 17.131249 

         75 24.501833 0.553909 116.16094 84997.768 9873.4205 402966.6 13.060751 

         80 53.746531 0.545632 239.49005 75124.347 17991.533 334747.81 9.413301 

         85 108.13979 0.513001 427.99855 57132.814 24452.762 226121.77 6.5185 

         90 185.74568 0.466869 621.16747 32680.053 20299.786 109288.07 4.476691 

         95 334.50745 2.98947 1000 12380.267 12380.267 37010.438 2.98947 

 


